
As Amended in Board 12/14/04 
FILE NO.  041492_________________ ORDINANCE NO. ________________ 

  RO#050013 
  SA#13 

Supervisor Chris Daly 
Board of Supervisors  Page 1 of 2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[To appropriate funding from the  Department of Human Services to increase available 
funding in the Department of Public Health for self-help services to the homeless]. 

 

Ordinance appropriating $283,809 from  funding from the Department of Human 

Services to fund peer based self-help services for chronically homeless people in the 

Tenderloin for the Department of Public Health for fiscal year 2004-2005. 

  

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco: 

Section 1.   Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 2003-04 as follows: 

 

Department 

And Number 

Sources of Funds and 

Purpose of 

Appropriation 

 

Debit 

Amount 

 

 

Credit 

Fund 

1G-AGF-AAA 

General Fund – 

Non-Project 

Controlled Fund 

Department 

 DHS Department of 

Human Services 

Program 

  CAN – 

Homeless 

Services 

  

 
Funding Sources 

       038-03801 

45HLGF 

 Community Based 

Organization Services 

$283,809   



 

Supervisor Chris Daly  Page 2 of 2 
Board of Supervisors 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Department 

And Number 

Sources of Funds and 

Purpose of 

Appropriation 

 

Debit 

Amount 

 

 

Credit 

Fund 

1G-AGF-AAA 

General Fund – GF-

Non-Project 

Controlled 

Department 

DPH 

Public Health 

Program 

DHP - 

Primary Care – 

Ambu Care – 

Health Centers 

  

Funding Uses     

027-02700 

(HCHAPADMINGF) 

Professional & 

Specialized Services 

  $283,809 

  $283,809  $283,809  

 
 
  
 FUNDS AVAILABLE 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: EDWARD M. HARRINGTON 
 
DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney Controller  
 
By: _____________________ By: ___________________ 
  
 Deputy City Attorney 
 
 
  
 


