FILE NO. 041492_____

1 2	[To appropriate funding from the <u>Department of Human Services</u> to increase available funding in the Department of Public Health for self-help services to the homeless].						
3 4	Ordinance appropriating \$283,809 from <u>funding from the Department of Human</u>						
5	Services to fund peer based self-help services for chronically homeless people in the						
6	Tenderloin for the Department of Public Health for fiscal year 2004-2005.						
7	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:						
8	Section 1. Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 2003-04 as follows:						
9							
10	Department	Sources of Funds and		Amount			
11	And Number	Purpose of	Debit	Credit			
12		Appropriation					
13	<u>Fund</u>	Department	<u>Program</u>				
14	1G-AGF-AAA	DHS Department of	<u>CAN –</u>				
15	General Fund –	<u>Human</u> <u>Services</u>	<u>Homeless</u>				
16	Non-Project		<u>Services</u>				
17	Controlled Fund						
18	Funding Sources						
19	<u>038-03801</u>	Community Based	\$283,809				
20	<u>45HLGF</u>	Organization Services					
21							
22							
23							
24							
25	Supervisor Chris D Board of Superviso			Page 1 of			

1	Department	Sources of Funds and	Amount	
2	And Number	Purpose of	Debit	Credit
3		Appropriation		
4	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>	
5	1G-AGF-AAA	DPH	DHP -	
6	General Fund – GF-	Public Health	Primary Care –	
7	Non-Project		Ambu Care –	
8	Controlled		Health Centers	
9	Funding Uses			
10	027-02700	Professional &		\$283,809
11	(HCHAPADMINGF)	Specialized Services		
12				
13			\$283,809	\$283,809
14				
15			FUNDS AVAILABLE	
16 17	APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney		EDWARD M. HARRINGTO	N
18			Controller	
19	Ву:		Ву:	
20	Deputy City Attorney			
21				
22				
23				
24				
25	a . a			
	Supervisor Chris Dal Board of Supervisors	y		Page 2 of 2